
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
         

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

 

ITEM 
(Refer SPC web site) 

QUANTITY 
Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/3/22 
 

28.09.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO : 14000501 
Hypodermic Syringe with luer slip 20ml,  

 

 
2,900,000 

DHS/RS/RQ/153/20 
 

28.09.2021 2.00 P.M. 18 Nos. of Surgical Non Consumables 
 

325 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing date  Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/11/2022 28.09.2021 2.30 PM Isoprenalin HCL Injection 2mg/2ml 3,000 Amps. 

 

LAB ITEMS 

 

Tender No. 
Closing 

date 
Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RL/7WKL/22 

 

21.09.2021 02.30 P.M.  1/42760101-Afla Test kit (Immunoassay column) 

 

2/42760201-Octra test kit (immunoassay column) 

 

3/42760501-Mycotoxin Test kit (Immuno assay 

column) 
 

05 kits    

 

     05 kits  

        

     05kits  

DHS/RL/67WAC/21 
 

27.09.2021 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables  Pls. refer 
RQ item list 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No. 
Closing 

date 
Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/139/21 04.10.2021 02.00 

P.M. 

02/14320007-Peritoneal Dialysis catheter, curl 

cath, 2 cuffs, 67cm length (compatible with CAPD 

transfer set) 
 

200 Nos  

DHS/RSS/RQ/138/21 
 

24.09.2021 02.00 
P.M. 

01/14300108-Paediatric Blood Lines set for 

Haemodialysis, comprising Arterial and Venous 

blood lines with filter and connector, sterile. 

Should be compatible with “FMC 4008S” 

(Fresenius) Haemodialysis machine 
 

02/14300819-Triple lumen catheter sets for 

haemodialysis, curved, size 11FG – 12FG, 135mm 

– 170mm length. Complete set including guide 

wire, introducer needle, cannula dispenser, 

dilator and 2 injection caps, sterile. 
 

03/14302101-Filter, compatible with “FMC 4008” 

and “FMC 5008” (Fresenius) haemodialysis 

machines 

14,000 sets  

 

 

 

 

 

3,600 sets  

 

 

 

 

 

500 Nos  

 

 

DHS/RSS/RQ/136/20 

 

04.10.2021 02.00 

P.M. 

02/28100209-Dental Probe CPITN – E Hand 

Instrument, stainless stell 

 

600 Nos  

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   
  

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


 


